

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1-2 in Civil Appeal No.6572/2004

M/S. P.G.F. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For urgent directions and direction on behalf of Appellant No. 1)

With

I.A.Nos. 8-9 in C.A.No.6753-6754/2004 (For urgent direction)

Date : 17/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)

in CA 6572/2004 Dr. Abhishek M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vinay Bhasin, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rohit Tandon, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Appellant in

CA Nos.6753-54/2004 Ms. Suruchhi Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent-SEBIMs. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

In CA 6572/2004

For Respondents in Dr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

CA Nos.6753-54/2004 Mr. Rohit Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K.,

On behalf of

impleading parties Mr. Vinay Bhasin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.As.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Securities & Exchange Board of India (SEBI) in Civil Appeal No. 6572 of 2004 and Mr. Hari Shankar K., learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondents in Civil Appeal Nos. 6753-6754 of 2004.

Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavits.

Anita

(Gyan Bhatia)

Court Master