

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2014

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6572 OF 2004

P.G.F. Limited & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Union of India & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

The Interlocutory Application in the appeal above-mentioned was listed before this Court on 13.10.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant takes notice for the non-applicant. Reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within a week thereafter. List the application after three weeks.”

It is submitted that Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate has on 28.10.2014 filed Counter Affidavit to the Application for Directions and Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Advocate has also on 07.11.2014 filed Rejoinder to the Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.2. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate has on 07.11.2014 filed Additional Affidavit on behalf of Appellants.

All the documents are being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Advocate.
2. Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate.
3. Mr. Subramanium Prasad, Advocate
4. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR