

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. No. 8/2014 in Civil Appeal No. 6572/2004

M/S. P.G.F. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 06/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satish Mani Shinde, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Panda, Adv.,  
Mr. Debesh panda, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

For UOI

Mr. Maninder Singh, A.S.G.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, A.O.R.

For SEBI

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, A.O.R.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, A.O.R. (NP)  
Mr. P.N. Puri, A.O.R. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

.....

At the request of the counsel for SEBI, three weeks' time is granted to file reply to the proposal

List this matter on 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 for final disposal.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER