

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6572/2004

M/S. P.G.F. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 10/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Satish Maneshinde, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Debesh Panda, Adv.
Mrs. Amrita Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of counsel for both the parties, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

In the meantime, counter and rejoinder affidavits, if any, be filed.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master