

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. No. 8/2014 in Civil Appeal

No. 6572/2004

M/S. P.G.F. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 11/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satish Haneshinde, Adv.  
Mr. Debesh Panda, Adv.  
Ms. Amita Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, A.O.R.

Mr. P. N. Puri, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)  
For UOI

Ms. Pinky Anand, A.S.G.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, A.O.R.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, A.O.R.

For SEBI

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, A.O.R.

Mr. Milind Kumar, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Central Bureau of Investigation (C.B.I.)

is  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Kalyani Gupta  
Date: 2015.03.18

impleaded as a party respondent for passing

18:02:14 IST  
Reason:

appropriate orders in this application.

Today when Ms. Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General appeared she stated that she will get instructions from the C.B.I. for her appearance on the next date of hearing and also instructions for passing appropriate orders in this matter.

Mr. Arvind Datar, learned senior counsel appearing for the Securities Exchange Board of India submitted that he will file a statement as to what are all the safeguards to be taken into account while passing any orders in this application for the compliance of our judgment dated 12th March, 2013.

To enable the parties to report, call on 18 th March, 2015.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]  
COURT MASTER