

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 9/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 6572/2004

M/S. P.G.F. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 11/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.
Mr. R.K.Rathore, Adv.
Mr. S.A.Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. S.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. R.S.Jena, Adv.

Mr. Debesh Panda, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 5.1.2016 for passing appropriate orders.

In the meantime reply be filed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.12.12

12:35:39 IST

Reason:

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER