

V

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A Nos. 8-9/2015 in Civil Appeal

No.6572/2004

M/S. P.G.F. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent

t(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 05/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Debesh Panda, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

an appropriate Bench of which one of us (Rohinton Fali Nariman,J) is not a Member.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.01.06

16:18:48 IST

Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master