

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.9 OF 2015 IN
Civil Appeal No(s). 6572/2004

M/S. P.G.F. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/01/2016 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debesh Panda, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application for directions (I.A. No.9 of 2015)
before a Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Fakkir
Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master