

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NOS. 8 AND 9
(Applications for Directions)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6572 OF 2004

P.G.F. Limited & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Union of India & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

The Interlocutory Applications in the appeal above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.01.2016, when the Court was passed the following order:-

"List the matter after two weeks. Liberty to the parties to make a mention before the first Court.

As prayed, rejoinder affidavit may be filed in the meantime."

It is submitted that Rejoinder Affidavit has not been filed, so far.

It is further submitted that I.A. No. 9 was mentioned before the Hon'ble Chief Justice's Court on 13.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the application for directions (I.A. No. 9 of 2015) before a Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla."

The Interlocutory Applications in the Appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of January, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR