

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2014 and I.A. 9/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 6572/2004

M/S. P.G.F. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 22/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, A.O.R.

For Applicant (s) Mr. Debesh Panda, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, A.O.r.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, A.S.G.
For UOI/RR1 Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, A.O.R.

Mr. Milind Kumar, A.O.R.

FOR SEBI/RR 2 Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This case is listed before us pursuant to a
Report filed by one of the Judges who was appointed

by us in our order dated 1st April, 2015. Vide this order, we had appointed Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. Ramamoorthy and Mr. Justice V. Eshwar, Retired Judges of the Madras High Court and Delhi High Court respectively to carry out the exercise assigned in the said order.

Subsequently, Justice K. Ramamoorthy has by the proceedings of the Special Committee dated 19th August, 2015, having regard to his advanced age expressed his inability to continue as a Member of the Special Committee and returned the matter back to this Court. It was in those circumstances, this application came to be filed for further directions.

Since Justice K. Ramamoorthy has expressed his inability, accepting the same he is relieved of his responsibility as a Senior Member of the Committee. In his place, we appoint, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikramjit Sen, a retired Judge of this Court to carry on the task assigned to the Special Committee in our orders dated 13th March, 2013 and 1st April, 2015.

A copy of this order shall be forwarded to

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikramjit Sen as well as Mr. Justice V. Eshwar. The parties are also at liberty to communicate the order to the Hon'ble Judges.

Applications for directions stand disposed of on the above terms.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER